
Anza Valley Municipal Advisory Council  
5:30 pm, Wednesday, November 16th, 2022  

To be held in person at the Anza Community Hall  
56630 CA-371, Anza, CA 92539  

 
I. Call to Order  

  
II. Pledge of Allegiance  

  
III. Roll Call  

  
IV. Approval of the Minutes  

  
 V.  Staff Reports  

  
1) Animal Services – Lt. Leslie Huennekens, Lhuennek@rivco.org   
2) Code Enforcement – Jennifer Morris, jenmorri@rivco.org  
3) Sheriff – Lt. Dan Winder, dwinder@riveAngelica.Austin@sen.ca.govrsidesheriff.org  
4) Cal Fire – Chief McDermott, Jason.Mcdermott@fire.ca.gov  
5) Highway Patrol – CHP Officer, Alex Antillon, AAntillon@chp.ca.gov  
6) Registrar of Voters – Rebecca Spencer, RMartine@RIVCO.ORG 
7) Supervisor Chuck Washington, Melissa Morfin, mmacevedo@rivco.org  

  
VI.  Business Items  

  
1) Office of Congressman Raul Ruiz  

a) Description: Discuss federal government programs that could benefit unincorporated 
communities and discuss services available to the public.  

b) Recommended Action: Receive report and record it in the minutes.  
c) Contact: Michael Bailey, Michael.Bailey@mail.ouse.gov  

2) CDBG - Community Development Block Grant  
a) Description: Presentation on citizen participation. 
b) Recommended Action: Receive report and record it in the minutes.  
c) Contact: Anna Varona-Doromal, AVarona-Doromal@Rivco.org. 

  
VII. Public Comments – All persons wishing to address the Council on items not specifically on the agenda 

or on matters of general interest should do so at this time. Please limit your remarks to 3 minutes.  
  

VIII. Councilmember Reports and Comments  
  

IX. Agenda items for next meeting  
  

X.          Adjournment  
  

Member  Richard Beauchamp  Birdie Kopp  Allison Renck  Phillip Wazdatskey  Vacant  
Term Ends  4/30/2025  4/30/2023  4/30/2025  4/30/2023  4/30/2023 

mailto:Angelica.Austin@sen.ca.gov
mailto:Jason.Mcdermott@fire.ca.gov
mailto:RMartine@RIVCO.ORG
mailto:Michael.Bailey@mail.ouse.gov
mailto:AVarona-Doromal@Rivco.org

	V.  Staff Reports
	VI.  Business Items
	X.          Adjournment

